 154
TX-RELAYS
2 AMP. HIGH CAPACITY
RELAY WITH HIGH
SURGE VOLTAGE & HIGH
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
TESTING
mm inch

Humidity 5 to 85% R.H.
Unit weight Approx. 2 g .071 oz
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 SA L 3VH ZEx. TX
Contact arrangement Surface-mount availability Operating function Coil voltage (DC)
Nil: Standard PC board terminal type or
Nil: self-clinching terminal type
SA: Standard surface-mount terminal type
SL: High connection reliability surface-mount
SL: terminal type
SS: Space saving surface-mount terminal type
2: 2 Form C Nil: Single side
Nil: stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
Terminal shape
Nil: Standard PC
board terminal or
surface-mount
terminal
H: Self-clinching
terminal
1.5, 3, 4.5, 5, 6,
9, 12, 24, 48* V
Notes: 1. Tape and reel (picked from 1/3/4/5-pin side) is also available by request. Part number suffix “-X” is
    needed when ordering.
        (ex.) TX2SA-3 V-X
2. Tape and reel packing symbol “-Z” or “-X” are not marked on the relay.
Packing style
Nil: Tube packing
Z: Tape and reel
packing(picked
from the 8/9/10/12
-pin side
*48 V coil type: Single side stable only
– – – –
TX
155
Surface-mount terminal variation
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
1) Standard PC board terminal type and self-clinching terminal type
1. Single side stable
2. 1 Coil latching
3. 2 Coil latching
Variation Terminal style
Usable conditions based on terminal connection solder reliability
Normal environments (indoor) Drastic temperature fluctuations (outdoor)
SA type
(Standard surface-mount terminal type) Recommended —
SL type
(Highly connection reliability surface-
mount terminal type)
Recommended Recommended
SS type
(Space saving surface-mount terminal
type)
Recommended Recommended
Part No. Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up
voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
Nominal